

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2997

OFFERED BY MR. NOLAN OF MINNESOTA

Page 279, lines 15-16, strike “**AFTER AIRCRAFT
BOARDED**” and insert “**PROHIBITED**”.

Page 279, lines 20-21, strike “AFTER AIRCRAFT
BOARDED” and insert “PROHIBITED”.

Beginning on page 279, line 25, strike “to involun-
tarily deplane a revenue passenger onboard an aircraft”
and insert the following: “to refuse to provide a seat on
a flight to a revenue passenger, unless the revenue pas-
senger voluntarily agrees to give up the seat for consider-
ation, consisting of paying the passenger and providing a
ticket for a another flight convenient to the passenger,
sufficient to persuade the passenger to voluntarily agree
to give up the seat, if the revenue passenger—”.

Page 280, line 4, insert “for such flight” before the
semicolon.

Page 280, line 5, strike “checked-in for the rel-
evant” and insert “checked in for such”.

